March 6, 2013

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1397

Page 1, after line 6 insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "1." and insert immediately thereafter "a."

Page 1, line 10, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "b."

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "c."

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "d."

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "e."

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "f."

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "q."

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "8." and insert immediately thereafter "h."

Page 1, line 19, overstrike "9."

Page 1, line 21, after "10." insert "i."

Page 1, line 23, replace "10." with "j."

Page 2, line 11, after the period insert "Any signature obtained in violation of this subdivision is void and may not be counted."

Page 2, line 12, replace "11." with "k."

Page 2, line 14, replace "12." with "L."

Page 2, line 15, replace "13." with "m."

Page 2, line 19, replace "14." with "n."

Page 2, line 21, replace "15." with "o."

Page 2, after line 22 insert:

"<u>2.</u> <u>a.</u>"

Page 2, line 23, overstrike "subsections 1" and insert immediately thereafter "subdivisions a"

Page 2, line 23, replace "12" with "I of subsection 1"

Page 2, line 23, overstrike "Any signature obtained"

Page 2, line 24, overstrike "in violation of subsection"

Page 2, line 24, remove "10"

Page 2, line 24, overstrike "is void and may not be counted." and insert immediately thereafter:

"b. A violation of subdivision m of subsection 1 is a class C felony.

<u>c.</u>"

Page 2, line 24, after the second "of" insert "subdivision n of"

Page 2, line 24, replace "14" with "1"

Page 2, line 26, after the period insert:

"d. A violation of subdivision o of subsection 1 is a class A misdemeanor if an individual signs one or two names other than the individual's own name to a petition and is a class C felony if an individual signs more than two names other than the individual's own name to a petition.

<u>e.</u>"

Page 2, line 27, remove "An"

Page 2, remove line 28

Page 2, line 29, remove "under section 12.1-03-01."

Page 3, line 3, remove "A violation of subsection 13 is a class C felony. A violation of subsection 15 is"

Page 3, replace lines 4 through 6 with:

"f. An individual who is a member of an organization may be convicted of a violation as an accomplice under section 12.1-03-01.

<u>3.</u>"

Renumber accordingly